TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kawaihae Road Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements

Kawaihae Towards Waimea

PROJECT NO.: NH-019-1(29)

Net Length of Project: 1.05 Miles

ISLAND: Hawaii

DISTRICT: South Kohala

TYPE CODE: 1000, SFTY

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - January 7, 2002

BIDS OPENED: February 7, 2002

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days

GRACE PACIFIC	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.
CORPORATION	

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

	THIVE. SIXLY (50) WORKING Days					<u> </u>			·
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	53	C.Y.	\$308.00	\$16,324.00	\$223.25	\$11,832.25	\$150.00	\$7,950.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,180	TON	\$87.50	\$103,250.00	\$83.50	\$98,530.00	\$100.00	\$118,000.00
401.0501	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V, Reconstruction of Shoulders	400	TON	\$118.30	\$47,320.00	\$252.00	\$100,800.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
401.0502	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V, Leveling of Shoulders	1,950	TON	\$96.60	\$188,370.00	\$100.75	\$196,462.50	\$150.00	\$292,500.00
401.0503	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V, Hand Paving Under Guardrails	200	TON	\$318.00	\$63,600.00	\$193.00	\$38,600.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
401.0504	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No.V, Machine Paving Under Guardrails	350	TON	\$148.60	\$52,010.00	\$122.75	\$42,962.50	\$165.00	\$57,750.00
606.1000	Reset Guardrail Post and Replace Spacer Blocks	110	EACH	\$209.00	\$22,990.00	\$381.00	\$41,910.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00
606.3110	Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail	3,988	L.F.	\$27.00	\$107,676.00	\$48.25	\$192,421.00	\$40.00	\$159,520.00
606.3310	Strong Post Double (Nested) W-Beam Guardrail	88	L.F.	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$106.00	\$9,328.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
606.7100	Guardrail End Treatment, Type FLEAT 350	8	EACH	\$5,720.00	\$45,760.00	\$5,731.00	\$45,848.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
606.7101	Guardrail End Treatment, Type "A-1" Modified Flare	4	EACH	\$16,500.00	രോഗക	\$16,532.00	\$66,128.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
606.9000	Additional Boring or Augering for Guardrail Post Holes	530	EACH	\$176.00	\$93,280.00	\$270.00	\$143,100.00	\$350.00	\$185,500.00
621.4132	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Post	70	EACH	\$82.50	\$5,775.00	\$83.00	\$5,810.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00
621.4133	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post	8	EACH	\$99.00	\$792.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
								Sheet No. 1	of 2 Shoots

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kawaihae Road Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements

Kawaihae Towards Waimea

PROJECT NO.: NH-019-1(29)

Net Length of Project: 1.05 Miles

ISLAND: Hawaii

DISTRICT: South Kohala

TYPE CODE: 1000, SFTY

GRACE PACIFIC

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - January 7, 2002

BIDS OPENED: February 7, 2002

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4633	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flexible Post	12	EACH	\$104.50	\$1,254.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
621.5101	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	4	EACH	\$407.00	\$1,628.00	\$408.00	\$1,632.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	9	EACH	\$891.00	\$8,019.00	\$1,239.00	\$11,151.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
621.7121	Construction Sign without Posts	3	EACH	\$132.00	\$396.00	\$262.00	\$786.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
629.1011	4-Inch White Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10,800	L.F.	\$1.30	\$14,040.00	\$1.30	\$14,040.00	\$1.50	\$16,200.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	270	EACH	\$7.70	\$2,079.00	\$7.25	\$1,957.50	\$7.50	\$2,025.00
636.0201	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$23,400.00	L.S.	\$22,709.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
652.0100	Cold Planing for Reconstruction of Shoulder	4,900	S.Y.	\$8.60	\$42,140.00	\$8.90	\$43,610.00	\$15.00	\$73,500.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Field Office, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$82,120.60	L.S.	\$27,276.25	L.S.	\$110,167.50
				· · · · ·					

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

	TABUL	ATION OF BIDS								
	Kawaihae Road Guardrail ar Kawaihae Towards Waimea									
PROJECT NO.	: NH-019-1(29) Net L	ength of Project: 1.05 Miles								
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Kohala TYPE CODE: 1000, SFTY DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - January 7, 2002					GRAC	E PACIFIC	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
									HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
3IDS OPENED): February 7, 2002									
COMPLETION	TIME: Sixty (60) Working D	Days								
ITEM NO.		ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. Sum of All Items					\$1,060,423.60		\$1,188,954.00		\$1,306,842
		Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Insert 25%	•			\$0.00	.i	\$0.00		\$0
	C. Amount for Comparison	of Bids (A+B)				\$1,060,423.60		\$1,188,954.00	•	\$1,306,842
			1				,	•	•	
								;		
	•							·		
•						4				

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS OPENED FOR THIS PROJECT.

fav Christine Yamasaki, Project Manager

2-25-02

Data